

Global Green Growth Institute

First session of the Assembly Second meeting Seoul, 23 October 2012

Decision on the appointment of the Director-General

The Assembly,

Recalling Article 7of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute;

Recalling further Article 10 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute regarding the Director-General;

Recognizing the decision by the Council; and,

Acting pursuant to Article 7.5b of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute regarding the appointment of the Director-General;

Decides:

1. To appoint Richard Samans as the Director-General for a term of four years, including the time already served as Executive Director of the Global Green Growth Institute prior to its conversion to an international organization.